Schedule

Decorate barns

Sunday 1 pm - Wednesday 6 pm

Check-in Animals

Wednesday 8 am - 3:30 pm

Weigh-in

Wednesday Arrival - 3:30 pm

Show

Thursday 7:45 am

Youth Livestock Auction

Friday 6:30 pm

Release of Animals

Sunday 5:30 pm

Entry Information:

Open to youth enrolled in the 4-H Swine project or youth
of other groups doing equivalent work.

One (1) entry per lot number may be shown. See
exception under Market Class.

Animal fee is $5/animal entry.

No more than 6 animals per exhibitor in this department.
Limited to 3 market animals and 3 breeding stock.

Note: Pen of 3 feeder pigs counts as 1 entry/animal.
Market animal exhibitors: use market tag numbers (no
letters) on online entries and on Check-In form.

Entries may include purebred, grade, or crossbred hogs.
A market hog will consist of a barrow or a gilt. A barrow is
a male castrated and healed.

Refer to ATCP 160.08 for age divisions.

All swine exhibitors are eligible to enter an educational
exhibit. See Department 110 — Class E.

Exhibit Information:

Exhibits must abide by WI County Fair Health Rules.

All animals in this department must have official
identification: USDA silver ear tag, USDA 840 ear tag
(visual or RFID), Breed Association registered tattoo, ear
tag with premises id number and a unique identifier, or
registered ear notch.

The Animal Check-In Form must be turned in at entry. You
MUST list your Premise ID number.

All animals MUST have a negative PEDV/PRRS test within
90 days of the fair.

Animals MUST also have a signed Veterinary Health
certificate that states that the entire herd was in good
health at the time of inspection.

Exhibitors must follow all department, county, and state
rules listed under general guidelines.

It is recommended that exhibitors have liability insurance.
Weight breaks will be determined by the superintendents
based on weight at weigh-in.

All breeds will be judged together.

Hogs should be clean.

Use of oil or powder is prohibited.

All swine exhibitors are encouraged to be YQCA certified.
Information regarding the Youth Livestock Auction can be
found on the 4-H website
https://outagamie.extension.wisc.edu/4-h-youth-
development/livestock/

Outagamie County Fair Junior Premium Book

Department 103 - Swine
Judging will begin at 7:45 AM on Thursday

Showmanship will be judged last

CLASS A — Market Swine

Market swine animals will be weighed in on Wednesday.

Animals will only be weighed one time at the fair. A re-weigh may be
done at the discretion of the Superintendent.

Three (3) animals may be shown, but no more than 1 animal may be
shown in any given weight break. No premium will be paid on second
animal in any given weight break.

Premiums: $6-35-54-$3

Lot number

Market Gilt #1
Market Gilt #2
Market Gilt #3
Market Barrow #1
Market Barrow #2
Market Barrow #3
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CLASS B — Carcass Class

Must be pre-entered

. Entries will be judged Danish
. Each exhibitor is limited to a single entry in Class B.
. This is a market animal shown at the fair.
. Ultra-sound judging on Wednesday.
. Premiums: $6 - $5-$4-$3
Lot number

7. Market hog carcass

CLASS C — Swine Breeding Stock

Breeding Stock exhibits are not eligible for the auction.
Lots may be combined if there are less than 5 animals.
Purebred (registered animals must provide paperwork.
Pen of feeders can be mixed genders.

Lot numbers for Crossbred — Not Registered

8.
9.

10.
11.
12.

Lot numbers for Purebred —

Registered and December 31 of preceding year.
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13. Pen of feeder pigs Senior Spring Sow: born between

14.
15.
16.
17.

Pen of feeder pigs (3 between 40-60 pounds)
Sow, Junior Spring
Sow, Senior Spring
Sow, Senior

Sow, Junior Yearling

Age Classifications:
Junior Yearling: born between
January 1 and June 30 of preceding
year.
Senior Sow: born between July 1

January 1 and February 28 (or 29) of
the exhibit year.

Junior Spring Sow: born in March
of exhibit year.

(3 between 40-60
pounds)

Sow, Junior Spring
Sow, Senior Spring
Sow, Senior

Sow, Junior Yearling

CLASS D — SWINE Showmanship

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.

Must be pre-entered.

Judged Danish.

Back tag numbers must be worn into ring.
Premiums: $3 - $2.50 - $2 - $1.50

Members in grades 12 and up
Members in grade 11
Members in gradel10
Members in grade 9
Members in grade 8
Members in grade 7
Members in grade 6
Members in grade 5
Members in grade 4
Members in grade 3


https://outagamie.extension.wisc.edu/4-h-youth-development/livestock/
https://outagamie.extension.wisc.edu/4-h-youth-development/livestock/

